AGENDA ITEM					
BOARD OF TRUSTEES AGENDA					
	Workshop	\checkmark	Regular	Special	
(A)	Report Only			Recognition	
Presenter(s): John Cox, Deputy Superintendent for Curriculum & Instruction Maribel Martinez, Seco Mines Elementary Principal					
	Briefly describe the subject of the report or recognition presentation.				
	Recognition of the Seco Mines Championship and 1st Place Po Ramirez and Crystal Jacquez.				
(B)	Action Items				
	Presenters(s):				
Briefly describe the action required.					
(C)	Funding source: Identify the source of funds if any are required.				
(D)	Clarification: Explain any question or issues that might be raised regarding this item.				
		······			



Marked for Excellence SECO MINES ELEMENTARY

2900 Diaz St. – Eagle Pass, TX 78852 Ph. (830) 758-7073 – Fax (830) 773-8725

MEMORANDUM

TO: Samuel Mijares, Superintendent of Schools

FROM: Mrs. Maribel Martinez, Seco Mines Elementary Principal

DATE: June 1st, 2023

SUBJECT: School Board Recognition

1 am respectfully requesting that the Seco Mines Gems Dance Team be recognized in the upcoming School Board Meeting:

Seco Mines Gems Dance Team competed at the City of Eagle Pass Dance Competition, on May 2023. They brought home the title of City Champions. Sponsors: Maribel Ramirez & Crystal Jacquez.

If you should have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully, aubel Martine

Maribel Martinez, Principal Seco Mines Elementary

IUN 0 5 2023

Approved by John Cox, Deputy Supt. for Curriculum & Instruction

587 Madison Street • EAGLE PASS, TEXAS 78852 • TEL (830) 773-5181 • WWW.EAGLEPASSISD.NET

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



Marked for Excellence SECO MINES ELEMENTARY

2900 Diaz St. - Eagle Pass, TX 78852 Ph. (830) 758-7073 - Fax (830) 773-8725

MEMORANDUM

TO: Samuel Mijares, Superintendent of Schools

Mrs. Maribel Martinez, Seco Mines Elementary Principal FROM:

June 1st, 2023 DATE:

SUBJECT: School Board Recognition

1 am respectfully requesting that the Seco Mines Gems Dance Team be recognized in the upcoming School Board Meeting:

Seco Mines Gems Dance Team competed at the City of Eagle Pass Dance Competition, on May 2023. They brought home the title of 1st Place Pom Pom Junior Division. Sponsors: Maribel Ramirez & Crystal Jacquez.

If you should have any questions or need any additional information, please contact me at your convenience.

Respectfully, arting

Maribel Martinez, Principal Seco Mines Elementary

111N 0 5 2023 Approved by John Cox, Deputy Supt.

for Curriculum & Instruction

587 Madison Street
EAGLE PASS, TEXAS 78852 Tel (830) 773-5181 0 WWW.EAGLEPASSISD.NET 0

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER